

Historical Society of Boonton Township

the Internal Revenue Code.

A non-profit organization, qualified under Section 501(c)(3) of

HISTORICAL SOCIETY OF BOONTON TOWNSHIP

Headquarters at the Oscar A. Kincaid Home of History 591 Powerville Road, Boonton Township, New Jersey

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 362, Boonton, New Jersey 07005 Website: www.historicalsocietyofboontontownship.org

2022 MEMBERSHIP

Since being incorporated in 1974, the Historical Society has featured programs which communicate the history of Boonton Township. On more than one occasion, Charles Maraziti has given an amazing presentation about his Great-Grandfather, Charles F. Hopkins, a Civil War hero. We've had presentations about the Morris Canal, Powerville, the Scott Family, Dixon's Pond Ice Cutting and Deer Lake. We've led hikes to Hogs Pen and Mine Ridge. And, since 2003, the Historical Society has owned and maintained the Oscar A. Kincaid Home of History. The Historical Society has participated in the Pathways of History Museum Tour since its inception in 2010. We've collected many artifacts and information from our past and have hosted many house tours for Rockaway Valley School, local community groups and individuals.

The Historical Society depends on revenue derived from membership dues to provide programs and some of the operating costs of the Kincaid house. More importantly, we depend on our friends and neighbors to "remember", contribute and interpret our past so we can communicate it in the future.

We would like to invite our new and long-term neighbors to join us! Please consider your financial support to help us fulfill our mission of preserving our shared past through programs and exhibits. Also, please consider volunteering your time to help us in any way that you can!

	Cut He	ere	L	
2022 MEMBERSHIP				
PLEASE PRINT				
Name				
Street				
City	-	State	Zip	
E-mail				
Telephone	Date	Date		
I would like to □ renew my membership □ become a member				
☐ Single Member - \$20 per year		\square Life Member - \$350 one-time payment		
☐ Family Member - \$35 per year		□ Benefactor - \$500 per year		
☐ Corporate Member - \$1,000 per year		☐ I'd like to h	☐ I'd like to help! Please call me.	
Make check or money order payable to:	Mail to:	Historical Socie	ety of Roonton Township	

P.O. Box 362

Boonton, New Jersey 07005